

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal(DB) No. 722 of 2022

1. Mahadev Kumar	
2. Virendra Mahali @ Pachu	
3. Ramesh Kumar Singh @ Pintu	
4. Sadhu @ Brindaban Kumhar	 Appellant(s)
Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	 Respondent

.....

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant(s)	: Mr. Samavesh Bhanj Deo, Advocate
For the Resp.-State	: Ms. Kumari Rashmi, A.P.P.

06/21.10.2024

I.A. No. 2002 of 2024

Mr. Samavesh Bhanj Deo, learned counsel for the appellant No.3 seeks permission to withdraw this application at this stage.

Permission is accorded.

This application is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn at this stage.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Jay-Rahul/